PRINTED: 06/20/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		345092	B. WING		C 02/26/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	•	20/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 328 SS=D	The facility must endit proper treatment as special services: Injections; Parenteral and entity Colostomy, ureteror Tracheostomy care; Tracheostomy care; Tracheal suctioning Respiratory care; Foot care; and Prostheses. This REQUIREME by: Based on observation interview and staff follow a doctor's or (Resident # 6) who podiatrist. The findings include Resident # 6 was a 1/16/14 with a diagrenal disease, diab	ostomy, or ileostomy care; e; g; NT is not met as evidenced ation, record review, resident interviews the facility failed to der for 1 of 1 sampled resident had a doctor's order for a	F 3	,	prepared and law. By rection, Rehabilitation the defiency or does the late, findings, rm the basis Center lage in legal listrative	3/6/14
	Review of Resident #6 medical record revealed a physician order dated 1/17/14 dictating, "Referral to podiatrist."			facts, and conclusions that for the deficiency."		
APORATORY	Review of the mos Assessment (MDS Resident #6 requir assistance to com (ADLs). Resident	t recent Minimum Data Set) dated 1/28/14 indicated ed limited to extensive blete activities of daily living #6 was further coded on the	NATI IPE	F328 1. Corrective action for resid affected- Resident # 6 was s Director of Nursing on 2/26/′ comfort and no pain. Reside sent to outside Podiatrist on	een by the 14 to assure nt #6 was	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

03/22/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
345092		B. WING		C 02/26/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	0211	20/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 328	Review of Residen moth of January 20 consult. There was on the treatment re #6 received a podia treatment record for February indicated no documentation record that indicate podiatry consult. Review of Weekly 1/17/14 revealed R toenails. Further reassessment dated did not make ment #6 feet. Observation on 2/2 Resident #6 lying in were observed to bupward. Some of I inch long and with Interview with Resirevealed he had not Resident #6 stated nurses that they did feet and they would resident #6 indicate hurt.		F3	addition the in house Podiatrist cowith resident on 3/12/14. 2. To assure corrective action for residents having potential to be at On 2/27/14 the Director of Nursing Assistant Director of Nursing did a house audit of residents for any identifiable toenail or fingernail abnormalities and care needs. An findings were addressed by nursing and Podiatrist was notified. No rewas identified as having emergen 3. Systemic Changes to ensure pwill not reoccur- On 2/27/14 the Dof Nursing and Assistant Director Nursing in-serviced nursing staff of proper identification and commun of residents that presented with o complained of any abnormal toenail/fingernail issues including issues related to shoes. The Wou Nurses were issued appropriate retrimming equipment and will inclutoenails in their weekly skin asses Additional Systemic change-if a reneeds immediate Podiatry consulin-house Podiatrist will be notified agreed to come to facility outside regular quarterly scheduled visits. 4. Monitoring Process-Unit Manag Director of Nursing and Assistant of Nursing will complete toenail at weekly times 4 weeks and then metimes two months and report resulandit to the Administrator and Quality As and Performance Improvement metimes three months.	those fected-g and a full y ng staff sident t need. ractice irector of on ication any pain nd Care ail de sments. esident t, our and has of his ers, Director udits onthly lts of the ality surance	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345092		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING		02	C 02/26/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 328	revealed she provi admission assessing Resident #6 toen a stated that when in she recalled him with a stated she wrote the stated she wrote she with an appoint podiatrist within a conder date. Nurse not followed up the scheduling of Resident she she with an appointment or the unit manage for an appointment or the unit manage for an appointment at the physician order. Staff #1 stated she podiatry appointment stated Resident staff #1 stated she podiatry appointment she proving the session assessments are condescribed Resident with fungus under with fungus under stated the stated she proving	age 2 se #1 on 2/25/14 at 4:00 pm ded Resident #6 with his initial ment. Nurse #1 described ils as long and thick. Nurse #1 uitially assessed Resident #6 ranting his toenails cut. Nurse id not have the instruments to 66 with toenail care. Nurse #1 ne order 1/17/14 for Resident diatry consult. Nurse #1 r expectation for Resident #6 ment made to see the couple weeks of the physician #1 further indicated she had e staff #1 in regards to the dent #6 podiatry appointment. a Staff #1 on 2/26/14 at 9:09 a resident is newly admitted to her goes through the residents if they have follow appointment as evidenced by a physician ted that she sets up resident e time she receives the taff #1 stated she was unaware dered dated 1/17/14 that #6 was to be seen by podiatry. That had made Resident #6 ent prior to the 2/17/14. Se #2 on 2/26/14 at 11:44 am ded Resident #6 with weekly Nurse #2 indicated that led when weekly skin completed. Nurse #2 further t #6 toenails as long and thick heath. Nurse #2 stated on f6 indicated his shoes were too	F 328				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345092	B. WING			C / 26/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	•	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 328	small and he needed Interview with Nurs revealed there was Resident #6. Nurse provide Staff #1 with needs. Staff #1 was appointments and putransportation. Interview with Nurse revealed that upon provided with a poor described Resident and unsafe for the first attended that upon provided with a poor described Resident and unsafe for the first stated Staff #1 was pointments as every unpolicity and interview with 1/2 inch long. Nurse first would be on his next visit cycle with indicated that ar within schedule wor reasonable. In an interview with on 2/26/14 at 11:30 Resident #6's feet of admission. The DON stated it was leading to the poon that the first availal conflict with the Resident	_	F3	28			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		345092	B. WING				26/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 328	that an appointment as soon as one was Review of the apportune as soon as one was Review of the apportune as soon as one was Review of the apportune as soon as one was Review of the appointment of the appointment of the appointment of the associated as the appointment of the app	t was made for Resident #6 savailable. intment log revealed Resident ment made for 3/6/14. Itside podiatry clinic on revealed they were contacted appointment for Resident #6 m Iturse Aide (NA) #1 on 2/26/14 ed she was assigned to sident #6. NA #1 revealed ere in need of cutting. NA #1 hen the in-house podiatrist lity and she asked Nurse #4. ed #4 stated there was nothing to Resident #6 toenails until rist returned in March. Nurse Resident #6 toenails as very ward. Inocial Worker Director on revealed she was aware of for podiatry as evidenced by a sived from Resident #6 dialysis Worker Director continued that e unit manager in regards to #6 was on the list to see the The Social Worker Director unit manager communicated as on the list to see the in March. The social worker		28			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING _			C / 26/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		20/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 328	at 4:30 pm revealed upon admission. T assessment will no residents needs. T DON attempted to Resident #6 refuse they tried to treat R Scheduling an approagency would depeavailability see Res 3 times a week. The the appointment was when the podiatry as	d podiatry needs are assessed he nurse conducting the tify the unit manager about the the Administrator indicated the cut Resident #6 toenails but d. The Administrator indicated esident #6 in-house. Dintment with an outside and on the outside agencies ident #6 due to having dialysis are Administrator continued with as made and was unaware of appointment was made. The aled it was her expectation that	F 3:	28			